# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5794417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2019	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	10/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HP INDIGO B.V.
Street Address:	Startbaan 16
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen
City:	Amstelveen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16098185

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85010755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER MULKEY
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Mulkey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RDWSignedHPDCHPIndigo#page1.tif

PATENT 505747604 REEL: 050857 FRAME: 0133

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is dated October 20, 2019 by and between HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas, U.S.A. limited partnership, whose registered office is at 10300 Energy Drive, Spring, Texas 77389, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and HP INDIGO B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, whose principal address is Startbaan 16, Amstelveen, 1187 XR, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby retroactively assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE the entire legal title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under **US Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/067346**, filed July 20, 2016. ("Assigned Patent Application") as of the date of this instrument, and any inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for any of the Assigned Patent Application, and any and all patents and patent applications of any countries thereto that may be filed or granted thereon or therefor, including but not limited to **United States Patent Application No. 16/098,185**, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Patent Application, and the registration thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements. This Assignment shall not limit or abridge any rights, title or interest previously assigned to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.,

BY HPQ HOLDINGS, LLC, ITS GENERAL

PARTNER

Can Crash

Director, Intellectual Property Sales and

Licensing

Dated: October 25, 2019

HP INDIGO B.V.

Robert D. Wasson

Authorized Representative

Dated: October 스팅, 2019

PATENT REEL: 050857 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 10/29/2019**